

ndm

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. H.K.Menghani for the Appellant.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.

DATE : 05th July, 2011.

P.C.

. Admit. Printing is dispensed with.

2 Requisite number of copies of private paper-books including the copies for the Respondent/s shall be filed by the Appellant/s within a period of one year from today. If compliance is not made within stipulated time, the appeal shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

[A.S.OKA, J]

ndm

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1882 OF 2011
 IN
 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. H.K.Menghani for the Applicant.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, J.
 DATE : 05th July, 2011.

P.C.

. Rule, returnable on 8th September, 2011.

2 By way of ad-interim relief, it is directed that the interim order operating during the pendency of the suit passed on Notice of Motion No.685 of 2008 will continue to operate till the further orders.

3 In addition to service of notice through Court, advocate for the Applicant shall serve private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by courier service and/or by hand delivery to the Respondent and shall file affidavit of service one week before the returnable date failing which the application will stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

[A.S.OKA, J]