

rsk

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1176 OF 2011

Mr. Gangadhar Venkanna
(Venkatay) Peruka Panchar
Pulla ... Appellant

Versus

Mrs. Bhudava Venkanna
(Venkatay) Peruka Panchar
Pulla ...Respondent

Mr. H. K. Menghani for the Appellant.
Mr. Shaikh Abdul Azim Mohd. Hanif i/b Mr. Suhas Deokar for
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 20 JANUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Learned advocate for the appellant seeks time to take out appropriate proceedings to bring legal heirs of respondent Nos.1 and 2 on record. The said proceedings should be filed within four weeks from today failing which the appeal will stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.

2. List this matter on 24 February 2026 in the afternoon session.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]