

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2011

Mr. Gangadhar Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaAPPELLANT
Panchar Pulla

V/S

Mrs. Bhudava Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaRESPONDENT
Panchar Pulla

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4069 OF 2026

In

First Appeal 1176 OF 2011

Mr. Gangadhar Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaPETITIONER
Panchar Pulla

V/S

Mrs. Bhudava Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaRESPONDENT
Panchar Pulla (since Deceased Through Legal
Heirs) And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 4068 OF 2026

In

First Appeal 1176 OF 2011

Mr. Gangadhar Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaPETITIONER
Panchar Pulla

V/S

Mrs. Bhudava Venkanna (venkatay) PerukaRESPONDENT
Panchar Pulla And Ors.

SHRI. H. K. MENGHANI for Petitioner
Mr. Tanmay M. Shembavanekar i/b MR. SUHAS S. DEOKAR
for Respondent No. 1 & 2

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **10th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 01/04/2026 for Settlement .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)